Location

Summary

4/18/2024
9:12 PM

4/18/2024
7:31 PM

4/18/2024
6:56 PM

4/18/2024
5:55 PM

4/18/2024
3:26 PM

4/18/2024
1:28 PM

4/18/2024
9:33 AM

4/18/2024
2:52 AM

Shoplifting

Arrest

Shoplifting

Shoplifting

Forgery/Fraud

Driving Under
the Influence

Warrant

Warrant

= . a——— .

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

1800 Block Cavitt Dr
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

Conductor Wy/Turn Pike Dr
Beat 4

800 Block Comstock St
Beat 2

100 Block Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

Unknown suspect stole clothing from store.

Theordore Kelly, 29, of Anchorage, Alaska was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 487(A) PC.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Two unknown suspects stole approximately $650 worth of merchandise from store.

Unknown suspect stole approximately $1000 worth of merchandise from store.

On April 14, two unknown suspects placed credit card skimmer on credit card machine.

Paula Benson, 43, of Folsom was contacted following a traffic collision. Arrested for 273A(A) PC, 23152(A)
VC, 23152(B) VC, and 20002(A)(2) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Josie Potoski, 28, of Auburn was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Placer County Jail.

Alex Lawrence, 37, of San Francisco was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



