Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/18/2024 9:12 PM	Shoplifting	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Unknown suspect stole clothing from store.
4/18/2024 7:31 PM	Arrest	1800 Block Cavitt Dr Beat 3	Theordore Kelly, 29, of Anchorage, Alaska was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/18/2024 6:56 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Two unknown suspects stole approximately \$650 worth of merchandise from store.
4/18/2024 5:55 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole approximately \$1000 worth of merchandise from store.
4/18/2024 3:26 PM	Forgery/Fraud	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	On April 14, two unknown suspects placed credit card skimmer on credit card machine.
4/18/2024 1:28 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Conductor Wy/Turn Pike Dr Beat 4	Paula Benson, 43, of Folsom was contacted following a traffic collision. Arrested for 273A(A) PC, 23152(A) VC, 23152(B) VC, and 20002(A)(2) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/18/2024 9:33 AM	Warrant	800 Block Comstock St Beat 2	Josie Potoski, 28, of Auburn was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Placer County Jail.
4/18/2024 2:52 AM	Warrant	100 Block Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Alex Lawrence, 37, of San Francisco was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.